
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2000
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
NEW TRAINS
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to run Bhuj-Bandra Express via Malia, Morbi, Vakaner, Surendranagar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, 12959/12960 Dadar-Bhuj Express (bi-weekly), announced in Railway Budget 2011-2012, will run via
Gandhidham-Samakhiali-Radhanpur-Bhildi-Palanpur-Mahesana-Ahmedabad.
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